(1) The application / examination fees for Master, Restricted Supervisor Solar Mechanic, 
Restricted Residential Maintenance, Restricted Governmental Maintenance, Restricted 
Supervisor Hospital Maintenance, Restricted Water and Sewer Service Line Installation 
and Restricted Supervisor Gas Fitter Plumbers shall be one hundred twenty-five dollars 
($125.00). 

(2) The application / examination fees for Journeyman, Restricted Gas Fitter, Restricted 
Hospital Maintenance, and Restricted Solar Mechanic Plumbers shall be seventy-five 
dollars ($75.00). 

(3) The fees for additional examination due to failure to appear without proper notification or

[...]

Upon receipt of the application and experience record, the Department will determine whether 
to reinstate without examination or whether to require an examination. 

If reinstatement is granted, the applicant shall pay the applicable reinstatement fee of three 
hundred twenty-five dollars ($325.00) for Master Plumber License or one hundred fifty dollars 
($150.00) for Journeyman Plumber License, in addition to any back fees and penalties assessed 
under Section XIII (13) of these Rules. 

After a license has been delinquent for non-payment of fees for over a period five (5)